## **News Release**

## Arnold Named IBA Woman of the Year

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Nov. 8, 2022



INDIANAPOLIS – Lisa Arnold, president and CEO of Home Bank, Martinsville, has been honored with the 2022 Indiana Bankers Association Woman of the Year award, sponsored by Krieg DeVault LLP, Indianapolis. She was presented with the award on Wednesday, Nov. 2, during the IBA Banking on Women conference.

This annual award recognizes a woman in banking who is community-active, achievement-oriented and contributes to team success.

"Lisa is an incredible advocate for not just women but everyone she comes in contact with," one of her nominators said. "Lisa is passionate about encouraging others to grow personally. She looks at every opportunity to inspire others to be who they are created to be, and to learn and grow right where they are. As president and CEO, Lisa works tirelessly to make sure every employee knows how much she values each of them and is ready to help each one grow, achieving whatever goal they have set whether personally or professionally."

Arnold joined Home Bank in 1985 and has served in positions including branch manager, vice president of retail banking, chief operations officer, and now president and CEO. She is a past president of the Indiana Bankers Association Future Leadership Division and a current member of the IBA Board of Directors.

Within the community, Arnold has previously served on the Franklin College Alumni Council, Stability First Advisory Board, Bridges Out of Poverty steering committee and the Better Communities Coalition.

She earned her bachelor's degree from Franklin College and an MBA from Indiana Wesleyan University. Arnold also is a graduate of the American Bankers Association Stonier Graduate School of Banking and the ABA National Commercial Lending School.

"Lisa Arnold is an accomplished leader and strong industry advocate," said Amber R. Van Til, president and CEO of the Indiana Bankers Association. "We could not be more proud of her and all she has accomplished, and we appreciate all she does in support of the Indiana banking community."



The Indiana Bankers Association supports Indiana banking through issues advocacy, professional education, and products and services that enhance financial institutions' ability to help build better communities.

## **Indiana Bankers Association**

8425 Woodfield Crossing Blvd., Suite 155E, Indianapolis, IN 46240-7321 indiana.bank / @indianabankers
Contact: Evan Hoffmeyer, EHoffmeyer@indiana.bank, 317-333-7143